49.1L.QB01.100.B

~— SUBMACHINE GUN =

WARNING:
-_— ]UST":E * EUARD — ® The product is for who are over 14 years old. Kids should assemble under the guidance of adults.
* Do not launch objects containing sharp edges or pointed tips, such as pencils, blades and nails.
* Do not aim at the eyes, face or body of people and pets to avoid potential danger.
» The instruction must be retained since it contains important information.

MAINTENANCE:

* Keep the product away from the souce of ignition and water to prevent any damage.
® Use clean and soft fabric to clean the product if necessary.
* Don't use chemical reagents like alcohol and ammonia water to clean the product.

Email: service@robotime.com store.robotime.com
Item Spring Spring Spring Spring s?::\:le Steel shaft|Steel shaft|Steel shaft|Steel shaft|Steel shaft|Steel shaft| Screw Screw Screw Screw Screw Esc;z\eﬂrlnent
Item number P1 P2 P3 P4 P5 P6 P7 P8 P9 P10 P11 P12 P13 P14 P15 P16 P17
i 0 T T * = 7 GO
lllustration aﬁ%ﬁiﬁﬁfﬁ m = " ﬁ " Elrim " 15mm 20mm 24mm 30mm (I:Ij ﬁ) | “ t“-i) @
L=100mm L=10mm L=5mm i M2x5 M2x8 M2x10 M1.4x10 M3x6
Quantity 2 1 3 2 12 1 1 2 2 1 4 16 10 5 10 12 1
Rubb: Round Safety si ( )
ubber oun , . afety sign .
tem | hand chuck|wood stick| W& [S river 1| Screwdriver 2 part Step 1 Step 2 Flip to Tool: @
assemble "
ltem number | P18 P19 P20 P21 P22 P23 g ] )
<20 9
8 Wax colored areas ' Special attention in Perspective Use the tool to
. T i as shown assembly changed assemble shaft sleeves
lllustration ® \ J
*_Due to customs policy in
Complete 2 same parts @ Printed side Blank side international shipping, the wax
Quantity 1 10 1 1 1 1 may not be included.
Please prepare them yourself.

N

Blank side

__Printed side

@ Flip to /“‘;; M
assemble 4~ &

P16,M3x6

t

@—Q ' Rotate springs to separate them
W Q if they twist with each other when
@

taking out.

=

&
o
i

<
%
7 Wax the yellow parts. gg}w

P13,M2x8
<Zf_f- V\
el =y

::if::'jj'ff(;f g (!)(!)(!)

4

> \
Ly
Ly
A

= The tip of the
screw cannot
) 7y protrude from the

e botiop_gfﬂe_gan.

=)

a9

| both ends of assemble shaft sleeves.

| the steel shaft,

-

— '-“\NTT%.\.“-\*
,‘e\;\ﬁ{"{\w_\ﬁ\ . A\
s g S — oo -
& ) The spring should | | "y A
I ;i AUV
IS vaupe i ' be flexible, so do | E:ﬁh =< 0o O P2 lu:oun:;'"d 1:1
i ress sha T omm |
i AN not tighten the ! o onto E Use the tool to
[ : i
4

P16,M3x6

rear arc
positions) .

| — ]
P7 e10mm+1 1

(!)Assem ble @ between two

boards.

Wax the yellow area

%, as shown
(G

Use the tool
@ /1o assemble
shaft sleeves.

e
S

)
~—1Press here to verify
1 proper rebound of the

: A _ ________ —~ escapement pawl.
- > v p p

[—
P9 oMM 1:1

—
7752 Wax the yellow area i L
as shown ! :
N | |
! ]
- /’/ h
& < - .‘:—'i;
5 |
/, ’
@\@ J
- oo *

' If the magazine Iock®is

(') Pull as the arrow direction to spread S 8 () not flexible, slightly loosen
@ / the wax evenly. AN\ L .

: Use the screwdriver to gently —

% press the spring. — P13,M2x8

Wax the whole yellow area as shown

P LT T

P12,M2x5
' Put the spring into the
groove to withstand the
®_/ screw.
& - T
Q}% %
xﬁiﬁx

The tip of the
screw cannot

4, GdO @ e E PO saww1:1

the whole yellow

area as shown J2 }
\@ »

P16,M3x6 P15,M1.4x10

- >

Pull the trigger and then pull the bolt handle as
the arrow direction. If the spring gets jammed,
remove @ and check if the screws are
assembled properly referring to Step 4.

bolt handle




Please assemble as the
right diagram of part

Press with ?
while assembling.

6 V:@Wax the yellow parts. '

Keep other parts well for
later use.

Ullllllllunl'l] 1 : 1

A 1:1

Smm

Q S )

Pay attention
to the direction

' Do not forcedly pull the
@ / decoration.

\;

®

Pay attention
to the direction

ha_
[l —d

(37%% Wax the edges carefully.
' Wax another side in the

same way.

v‘ Wax the edges

.

7

1

1

i i

<=

4

.
-

' Distinguish two ﬁ"‘@
&

holes on both

|
sidesof@, l%ﬂ—@
A

&z

- (< k3
pIsMLAxi0|| (PT2M2S

Pull up and down
the lever to spread
the inner wax
evenly.

10 ' Pull down the lever
® after loading. -

spread the wax evenly.

S ¥
U
l‘----.ﬁ ..__Y_-
Pull down the lever and pull the magazine lock
@/ when removing the drum magazine.

Pull the trigger and repeatedly pull the handle to

o
-

4

>

Instructions:

# Scan for more
gameplay

1 Hook one rubber bands on the chuck and turn it backwards
until a “click” can be heard.Then do it again and again.

' No more than 12 rubber bands on the
® chuck are allowed.

2

If the last rubber band isn't hooked here,

3 rubber band from the chuck to this position.
Hook the last rubber band here.

Do not pull the chuck after
hooking the second-to-last P
rubber band. [ /) Z 5

|
|
b—

( pull the bolt handle backward to release the)

As per legal requirements, please | i H
replace the parts with colored safety Vo
sign part from the part bag @ |

Pull up the lever to start the

/“/ Q
= ®_/ ejection cartridge case mode.

rl-low to reload rubber bands in the W
case that are still left?

Ejection cartridge
case mode

2. Pull the rubber band on the bolt 3. Pull the chuck backwards, a
handle back to the chuck. repeat previous loading steps.

1. Turn the chuck backwards.

\
I
|
I
|
I
|
I
I

) FAQs:

cally hooked on the bolt handle) :

movement of internal mechanisms;

- Failure in ejection cartridge case mode:
Probably the lever position is incorrect. Push up it to the t

Regular mode

- Failure in continuous shooting (rubber bands are not automati-

1.Probably pull the chuck back more than once when loading rubber bands;
2. Aging of rubber bands and insufficient tension may lead to abnormal

Solution: pull the bolt handle backwards manully to load.

op.




